## **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

ASACB certifies that the Quality Management System of:

## B-K Manufacturing Co., Inc DBA BK Aerospace

(Central Location)

100 Technology Park, Arab, AL 35016 USA

in association with the following scope:

The design, manufacture, assembly, and testing of precision machined hardware for the aerospace, defense and commercial markets

has been assessed and approved by ASACB against the provisions of:

## ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D

The assessment was performed in accordance with the AQMS Standard AS9104/1:2012

Site Structure: Campus

Certificate Number: BKAM-005-12-23-1

Initial Certification: 09 December 2005

Certificate Issue: 03 December 2023

Certificate Expiry: 02 December 2026









## **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

PAGE 2 of 2

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE: B-K Manufacturing Co., Inc dba BK Aerospace

100 Technology Park, Arab, AL 35016 USA

These sites are registered under Certificate No: BKAM-005-12-23-1

Certificate Structure: Campus

B-K Manufacturing Co., Inc DBA BK Aerospace (Central Location)

100 Technology Park, Arab, AL 35016 USA

Sub-Scope of Certification for this location:

The design, manufacture, assembly, and testing of precision machined hardware for the aerospace, defense and commercial markets

B-K Manufacturing Co., Inc DBA BK Aerospace (Second Location)

13800 Old Gentilly Road, New Orleans, LA 70129 USA

Sub-Scope of Certification for this location: Machining